#### 504931191 05/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4977937

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| CHARLES DAVID SATARINO | 05/24/2018     |
| ROBERT OLSEN           | 05/22/2018     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TOLEDO MOLDING & DIE, INC. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1429 COINING DRIVE         |  |
| City:           | TOLEDO                     |  |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 43612                      |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15900390 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2855 PGA BLVD

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:     | 3593U.011         |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:          | MICHAEL A. SLAVIN |
| SIGNATURE: /Michael Slavin/ |                   |
| DATE SIGNED:                | 05/25/2018        |

# **Total Attachments: 4**

Address Line 1:

source=3593011Assignments#page1.tif source=3593011Assignments#page2.tif source=3593011Assignments#page3.tif source=3593011Assignments#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045900 FRAME: 0459** 504931191

# ASSIGNMENT

| ASSIGNOR:     | R: Charles David Satarino |                        |                 |                   |
|---------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
|               | Status:                   | an individual          |                 |                   |
|               | Address:                  | 9225 Mirage Lake Drive |                 |                   |
|               | City:                     | Milan                  | State/Zip:      | MI 48160          |
| ASSIGNOR:     | Robert Ols                | en                     |                 |                   |
|               | Status:                   | an individual          |                 |                   |
|               | Address:                  | 13668 Shady Lane       |                 |                   |
|               | City:                     | Monroe                 | State/Zip:      | MI 48161          |
| ASSIGNEE:     | Toledo Mo                 | lding & Die, Inc.      |                 |                   |
|               | Status:                   | a Delaware Corporation |                 |                   |
|               | Address:                  | 1429 Coining Drive     |                 |                   |
|               | City:                     | Toledo                 | State/Zip:      | OH 43612          |
| TITLE OF INVE | NTION:                    | WASHER FLUID VEHICLE   | E RESERVOIR     |                   |
|               |                           |                        | S. FILING DATE: | February 20, 2018 |
| ATTY DOCKET   | NO.:                      | 3593U.011              |                 |                   |

WHEREAS, the Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, improvements and all patents which may evolve therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, hereby assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, including all other rights associated with the invention, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patents, and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions based upon the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of U S. Patent Application No. 15/900,390 to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Patent under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto.

Assignors agree, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, to execute and deliver to Assignee, all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the inventions; all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the inventions; the Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

| Date: 5/24/2018   | Inventor:Cha  | Chale<br>rles David S                          | Oavil<br>Satarino                 | Satur                      |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| STATE OF MICHIGAN   | )   |  |                                   |                            |
| COUNTY OF OAKLADD   | ) Actus in the  | COUMPT   | of wayre                          |                            |
| Before me this <b>21<sup>th</sup></b> day of <b>MAT</b> named individual, to me known to be the pe acknowledge to me that he executed the san | son described in, and who de on his own free will for the | executed the fine purpose the                  | oregoing assig<br>erein expressed | nment instrument and<br>1. |
|   | Notary I<br>MY Co<br>Personal<br>or Produ                 | Public  OMALS SIU  Ily known  uct Identificati | Ex <b>PRES</b>                    | 8/77/24                    |
| Date:   |   |  |                                   |                            |
|   | Rob   | ert Olsen                                      |                                   |                            |
| STATE OF  | )   |  |                                   |                            |
| COUNTY OF   | )   |  |                                   |                            |
| Before me this day of<br>individual, to me known to be the person<br>acknowledge to me that he executed the sar                               | described in, and who ex                                  | ecuted the fo                                  | regoing assign                    | nment instrument and       |
|   | Notary I  | Public   |                                   |                            |
|   | Personal  | lly known _                                    |                                   |                            |
|   | or Produ  | nct Identificati                               | ion                               |                            |
|   | Type of   | Identification                                 | Produced                          |                            |

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of U.S Patent Application No. 15/900,390

### **ASSIGNMENT**

| ASSIGNOR:                    | Charles David Satarino |   |                   |                   |
|------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------------|-------------------|
|                              | Status:                | an individual                                       |                   |                   |
|                              | Address:               | 9225 Mirage Lake Drive                              |                   |                   |
|                              | City:                  | Milan   | State/Zip:        | MI 48160          |
| ASSIGNOR:                    | Robert Ols             | en  |                   |                   |
|                              | Status:                | an individual                                       |                   | -                 |
|                              | Address:               | 13668 Shady Lane                                    |                   |                   |
|                              | City:                  | Monroe  | State/Zip:        | MI 48161          |
| ASSIGNEE:                    | Toledo Mo              | lding & Die, Inc.                                   |                   |                   |
|                              | Status:                | a Delaware Corporation                              |                   |                   |
|                              | Address:               | 1429 Coining Drive                                  |                   |                   |
|                              | City:                  | Toledo  | State/Zip:        | OH 43612          |
|                              |                        | WASHER FLUID VEHICLE RE                             | ES <u>E</u> RVOIR |                   |
| U.S. PATENT A<br>ATTY DOCKET |                        | N NO.: <u>15/900,390</u> U.S. F<br><u>3593U.011</u> | ILING DATE:       | February 20, 2018 |

WHEREAS, the Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, improvements and all patents which may evolve therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, hereby assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, including all other rights associated with the invention, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patents, and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions based upon the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No 15/900,390 to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Patent under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto.

Assignors agree, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, to execute and deliver to Assignee, all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the inventions; all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the inventions; the Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

| Date: Inventor:        |  |   |
|------------------------|--|---|
|                        |  | Charles David Satarino  |
| STATE OF               | )  |   |
| COUNTY OF              | ć  |   |
| named individual, to n | ne known to be the person des  | 2018, personally appeared <u>Charles David Satarino</u> , the above-cribed in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and sown free will for the purpose therein expressed. |
|                        |  | Notary Public   |
|                        |  | Personally known or Product Identification Type of Identification Produced  |
| Date: 5 - 22           | 2-18   | Inventor: Robert Olsen  |
| STATE OF ON COUNTY OF  | )  |   |
| individual, to me kno  | own to be the person describ   | 2018, personally appeared <u>Robert Olsen</u> , the above-named led in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and sown free will for the purpose therein expressed.        |
| OTARIAL SE             |  | Notary Public Rickard (Jusix)   |
|                        | Lindsay Tusing Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 5-4-2020 | Personally known or Product Identification Type of Identification Produced  |

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No 15/900,390